Board Order effective 10/17/2025. (Journal Entry-No Hearing 
Requested). 

HATEF, Jeffrey, Jr., M.D., (#35.134509) - New Albany, Ohio 

License to practice medicine and surgery indefinitely suspended, and subject to conditions for 
reinstatement including payment of a three thousand five hundred dollar ($3,500.00) fine, and 
probationary terms, conditions and limitations for at least six months.  Based on the finding with respect 
to the care and treatment of one identified patient,  when the doctor inappropriately treated, and/or failed 
to appropriately document treatment of that patient, those acts and or omissions individually and or

[...]

practitioners under the same or similar circumstances, whether or not actual injury to a patient is 
established. Board Order effective 10/21/2025. 

JAJEH, Noufal, M.D., (#35.125504) - Lima, Ohio 

License to practice medicine and surgery indefinitely suspended, and subject to conditions for 
reinstatement including payment of a three thousand five hundred dollar ($3,500.00) fine and the 
completion of medical records and professional records courses, and probationary terms, conditions and 
limitations for at least one year. Based on the finding with respect to the care and treatment of nine 
specified patients, the doctor inappropriately treated and/or failed to appropriately treat and/or failed to